
                                                
Nagpur Metropolitan Region Development Authority 

 

NIT Cultural Hall,  3rd Floor, Opp. NIT Swimming Pool, North Ambazari Marg, Nagpur-440033. 
e-TENDER NOTICE  No. 05 /2017-18 

www.mahatenders.gov.in 
 

Sealed Item rate (B- 2) e tenders are invited from Non-registered /Registered contractors with N.I.T. / P.W.D. / N.M.C. or other Govt. Deptt. 
(With VAT clearance certificate up till 31.12.2016  & GST Registration certificate) as per eligibility for various development works. 

 

§ Money :- E.M.D.  is to be paid by online  only. 

§ Plans & Estimates :- Available in the Technical Section, Head Office, Sadar, Nagpur. 

§ Tender forms :- On line Available from 03.00 P.M. on 21.02.2018  upto 2.00 P.M.  On  02.04.2018  On www.mahatenders.gov.in 

§ Receipt/Submission :- On line from 03.00 P.M. on 21.02.2018  up-to 2.00 P.M. on 02.04.2018  On www.mahatenders.gov.in 

§ Pre-bid meeting  :- On  23.03.2018  at 4.00 P.M. at Office of Superintending Engineer, N.I.T., Station road, Sadar , Nagpur 

§ Opening :- At N.I.T. Office on 06.04.2018  at 2.00 P.M. or as decided by N.I.T 

Note  : - 

1. All eligible / interested tenderer  are required to be enrolled on portal www.mahatenders.gov.in  in before down loading tender documents 
and participate in e-tendering 

2. Bidders should quote their rate including Goods and Service tax as applicable from 01 July 2017. 
3. Contractors not registered with NIT at the time of bidding, will have to get registered before issue of work order on getting work 

awarded. 
4. Every bidder should submit eligibility documents as per tender document through on line system by scanning of documents and 

uploading the same documents on line at www.mahatenders.gov.in at “Technical” Option only 
5. Any type of Physical Submission of Documents is not required prior to Opening. 
6. It is mandatory for L-1 Contractors to submit all relevant technical bid documents (self attested) along with Original Demand Draft of 

additional Performance Security deposit (if applicable) as per NIT Requirement for verification after opening.    
7. Right to accept or reject any or all tenders are reserved by the undersigned. 

 
 
 

                                                                                     
                                                                   Superintending  Engineer , 

                     Nagpur Metropolitan Region Development Authority                                        
Advt. No. S.E./  
Dated:  

 

Sr. 
No 

Name of Work Amount of work 
/ E.M.D. in Rs. 

Time 
Limit in 
Months 

Eligibility 
/Tender cost in 

Rs. 

Division 

1 
Providing and laying Transmission and Feeder mains (Water Supply) for IS-I 
& IS-II  under Sumthana-Kotewada-Sondapar-Jamtha-Parsodi Infrastructure 
Development Scheme Tahsil Hingna, Nagpur (Rural), District Nagpur 

19,90,25,219/- 
9,95,200/- 18 

As per tender 
documents 
25,000/- 

West 

2 
Construction of Compacted Murum Sub-Grade for Roads in Jamtha-Parsodi-
Sondapar-Kotewada-Sumthana Tahsil Hingna and Nagpur (Rural), District 
Nagpur (Part-B) Jamtha. 

7,73,89,516/- 
3,87,000/- 18 

As per tender 
documents 
15,000/- 

West 

http://www.mahatenders.gov.in/
http://www.mahatenders.gov.in/

